Product Data
A190411
A200123
COMFORT™ 80 ULTRA LOW NOx GAS FURNACE
The 58SU0A 4-way Multipoise Gas Furnaces offer features not found in
other single-stage 80% gas furnaces. These models meet the nitrogen
oxides (NOx) emission limit of 14 nanograms/joule for the South Coast
Air Quality Management District and San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution

2
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
A200524
FURNACE SIZE 040E17--12 060E17--16 080E21--20 100E21--20
RATINGS AND PERFORMANCE
Input Btuh*
*. Gas input ratings are certified for elevations to 5,400 ft. (1646 M). In USA, for elevations above 2,000 ft. (610 M), reduce ratings 2 percent for each 1,000 ft. (305 M) above sea
level. Refer to National Fuel Gas Code NFPA 54/ANSI Z223.1 Table F.4 or furnace installation instructions.
40,000 60,000 80,000 100,000
Output Capacity (Btuh)†
†. Capacity in accordance with U.S. Government DOE test procedures.
31,000 48,000 64,000 81,000
AFUE† 80.0 80.0 80.0 80.0
Certified Temperature Rise Range - °F (°C) 25 (14)- 55 (30) 30 (16) - 60 (33) 25 (14)- 55 (30) 25 (14)- 55 (30)
External Static Pressure‡
‡. DOE Minimum External Static Pressure
Heating .10 .12 .15 .20
Cooling .50 .50 .50 .50
Airflow Delivery @ ESP Listed Above (CFM) Heating 695 1020 1330 1885
Cooling 250-1370 940-1545 815-1990 950-2005
ELECTRICAL
Unit Volts-Hertz-Phase 115-60-1
Operating Voltage Range Min-Max 104-127
Maximum Unit Amps 8.2 10.6 13.3 13.3
Unit Ampacity 10.9 13.9 17.3 17.3
Maximum Wire Length - Measure one way in Ft (M) 33 (10) 26 (8) 33 (10) 33 (10)
Minimum Wire Size 14 14 12 12
Maximum Fuse or Ckt Bkr Size (Amps)**
**. Time-delay type is recommended.
ICS - Isolated Combustion System
15 15 20 20
Transformer (24v) 40 VA
External Control Power Available Heating 12 VA
Cooling 35 VA
Air Conditioning Blower Relay Standard
CONTROLS
Limit Control SPST
Heating Blower Control Solid-State Time Operation
Gas Connection Size 1/2-in. NPT
GAS CONTROLS
Gas Valve
(Redundant)
Mfr. White Rodgers
Min. inlet pressure (In. W.C.) 3.5 Natural Gas
Max. inlet pressure (In. W.C.) 13.6 Natural Gas
Ignition Device Hot Surface Ignitor
Factory-installed orifice 3.35mm #18 #10 #6
BLOWER DATA
Direct-Drive Motor HP 1/2 3/4 1 1
Motor Full Load Amps 6.40 8.80 11.50 11.50
Nominal RPM (Speeds) 1050 (5) 1050 (5) 1050 (5) 1050 (5)
Blower Wheel Diameter x Width - In. (mm) 11 (279) x
8 (203)
11 (279) x
8 (203)
11 (279) x
11 (279)
11 (279) x
11 (279)
1, 2
Gas Furnace